OP \$140.00 8895842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAL Lighting LLC		01/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellson Electric Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	1/3 Captain Cook Drive	
City:	Caringbah NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2229	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88958423	PAL EVENGLOW
Serial Number:	88962261	PAL WATERBLADE
Serial Number:	90126738	PAL
Serial Number:	90155160	POOL TOUCH
Serial Number:	90155189	COLOR TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5208827643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: jbarton@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Landau

Address Line 1: 4640 E Skyline Drive

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEP/TM-105/6/7/8/9/10 US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel H. Landau
Address Line 1: 4640 E Skyline Drive

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0958

900594663

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZO	ddress Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Landau		
SIGNATURE:	/daniel h. landau/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademark 1.19.21#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark 1.19.21#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0959 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PAL Lighting LLC, a limited liability company, with a principal place of

business at 300-308 E 2nd Ave, La Habra, California, 90631, is the Applicant and record owner

of the United States Trademark Applications as identified on Schedule A hereto (the

"Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Bellson Electric Pty Ltd, a proprietary limited company, with a principal

place of business at 1/3 Captain Cook Drive Caringbah NSW 2229 Australia is desirous of

acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said PAL Lighting LLC does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and

interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the marks and the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

PAL Lighting LLC

Date: 01/19/2021

Name: David Šanson

Title: CEO

Witnessed before me this <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2021.

Moin Rahman

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0960

SCHEDULE A

Mark: PAL EVENGLOW

U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/958,423

Intl. Class: 11

Mark: PAL WATERBLADE

U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/962,261

Intl. Class: 11

Mark: PAL

U.S. Trademark Application No. 90/126,738

Intl. Class: 9 and 11

Mark: POOL TOUCH

U.S. Trademark Application No. 90/155,160

Intl. Class: 9 and 11

Mark: COLOR TOUCH

U.S. Trademark Application No. 90/155, 189

Intl. Class: 9 and 11

RECORDED: 02/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0961